HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) _Y 102036371 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/20 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 18 - 022. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Thomson Financial Publishing Inc. Thomson Publishing Corporation Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 4709 West Golf Road Limited Partnership General Partnership CitySkokie State: IL zip: 60076 Corporation-State of Delaware Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Merger Assignment Corporation-State of Delaware Change of Name Security Agreement Other Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Execution Date: 3/11/02 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,887,153 Yes X No Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Paula Upson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40 Internal Address: Enclosed The Thomson Corporation Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__1 Station Place 8. Deposit account number: 20-0866 ____ Zip:_06902 City: Stamford (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true. copy of the original document. 3/11/02 Paula K. Upson Date Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

D3/28/2002 AAHMED1 00000052 200866 1887153

0: FC:481

Form PTO-1594

40.00 CH

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0480

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomson Publishing Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its

principal office at 9889 Willow Creek road, San Diego, California 92131 (hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignor") has adopted, acquired and used in its business the

trademarks listed on Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, on December 31, 1992, Thomson Financial Publishing Inc., a

corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office

at 4709 West Golf Road, Skokie, Illinois 60076-1253 (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignee"), acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to said

trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold,

assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said

trademark and said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of any and all

business carried on in association with said trademark, the same to be held by the

Assignee as fully and effectually as they would have been held by Assignor.

THOMSON PUBLISHING CORPORATION

Dated: March 11, 2002

By: bold A Col Name: Edward A. Friedland

Title: Assistant Secretary

6482-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0481

SCHEDULE A

THE BOND BUYER'S
MUNICIPAL MARKETPLACE

RECORDED: 03/18/2002

Reg. No. 1,887,153

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0482